



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 947/2024**

**ATOS SOLUTIONS AND SYSTEMS PRIVATE
LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashish Kr. Shrivastava &
Mr. Arpan Bahl, Advs.

versus

**VANTAGE INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.**

..... Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
11.02.2025

1. As per office note, summons issued to the defendant no.1 received back unserved with the report 'premises found locked'.
2. Amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Issue summons of the suit to the defendant no.1 through all permissible modes including Whatsapp and E-mail returnable on the next date of hearing.
4. Defendant no.1 be also served with summons of suit through affixation as well at the conspicuous part of his last known address, returnable on the next date of hearing. Dasti be given, as prayed for.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of service,



completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **26th March, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 11, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any