



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 947/2024**

**ATOS SOLUTIONS AND SYSTEMS PRIVATE
LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Abhishek Kumar Srivastava
and Mr.Arpan Bahl, Advocates

versus

**VANTAGE INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.** Defendants

Through: Mr.Dhruv Tamta, Adv. for D-1
D-2 deleted from the array of
parties vide order dated
25/10/2024.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER
26.03.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today

1. This is a suit under Order XXXVII CPC.
2. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to the defendant received back with the report 'door found locked' and summons affixed.
3. Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Advocate has appeared on behalf of the defendant/Vantage Integrated Security Solutions Private Limited and submits that he will file appearance along with vakalatnama.
4. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter



may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **01st April, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 26, 2025/SV
Click here to check corrigendum, if any