



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 947/2024**

ATOS SOLUTIONS AND SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arpan Behl and Mr. Abhishek
Kumar Shrivastava, Advocates**

versus

**VANTAGE INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR.Defendants**

Through: **Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Advocate for D-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 01.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the defendant states that he has filed his memo of appearance, however the same is not on record. He is directed to have the same brought on record within three (3) days without any further delay.
2. He is also directed to serve a copy of the same on the counsel for the plaintiff, during the course of the day.
3. At request of the defendant, list on **07.08.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 1, 2025/mt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any