



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
I.A. 17788/2025

IN

+ **CS(COMM) 947/2024**
ATOS SOLUTIONS AND SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar Shrivastava,
Advocate.

versus

VANTAGE INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

28.07.2025

I.A. 17788/2025 (under Order XXXVII Rule 3(4) of CPC)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XXXVII Rule 3(4) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking issuance of summons for judgment in a summary suit.
2. Counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants accepts summons for judgment and waives formal issuance thereof. He submits that application seeking leave to defend has already been filed.
3. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CS(COMM) 947/2024

4. List on date already fixed, i.e. 7th August, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 28, 2025/at