



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 947/2024

ATOS SOLUTIONS AND
SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arpan Behl and Mr. Abhishek
Kumar Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

VANTAGE INTEGRATED SECURITY
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nischay Dutt, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **07.08.2025**

I.A. 19107/2025 (seeking leave to defend the suit)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the defendants seeking leave to defend the suit.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. Reply be filed within four (4) weeks.
5. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within three (3) weeks thereafter.
6. List before the Joint Registrar on 30th October, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
7. List before the Court on 21nd January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/Rzu