



\$~1

*

+

LIMITED

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 947/2024

ATOS SOLUTIONS AND SYSTEMS PRIVATE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Shrivastava, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Ms.
Rohini Roy, Adv.

versus

VANTAGE INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Tamta & Mr.
Nishchay, Advs. For D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.10.2025

%

**I.A. 19107/2025 (Application filed on behalf of the
defendant seeking leave to defend the suit)**

1. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA has not been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file reply.
3. Let reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on **15th January, 2026**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 30, 2025/nk