



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 947/2024 & I.A. No. 19107/2025**

ATOS SOLUTIONS AND SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arpan Behl, Ms. Rohini Roy,
Advocates (M:8017090151)

versus

**VANTAGE INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Mr. Nishchay Dutt,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. None appears for the defendants, when the matter is called out.
2. On the last date of hearing, time had been granted to the defendants to file rejoinder to the reply filed in *I.A. 19107/2025*.
3. As a last opportunity, let rejoinder be filed by the defendants before the next date of hearing.
4. List for consideration of *I.A. 19107/2025* on 11th September, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/au